T H E O N L Y L I M I T I S Y O U R I M A G I N A T I O N !
EEF
P . J . S Y S T E M
Page 1 / 27
THE ONLY LIMIT IS YOUR IMAGINATION
enables you to design an build a variety of versatile
structures to aid storage, assembly, manufacturing and
other operations.

Example: Coated pipe dark blue Ø 28 x t 1,0 = CP2810-DB.
Other colours on request.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
COLOUR CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR COATED PIPES
3
T U B E S - S P E C I F I C A T I O N S A N D C O L O U R S
Page 6 / 27
E-1-BK/NI E-1C-BK/NI
E-2-BK/NI E-3-BK/NI
E-4-BK/NI E-6-BK/NI
E-6C-BK/NI
E-7B-BK/NI
E-7A-BK/NI
E-8-BK/NI
BK = Black Finish | NI = Copper Nickel Plated
M E T A L J O I N T S
4
Page 7 / 27
E-11-BK/NI
E-12-BK/NI E-13A-BK/NI
E-13B-BK/NI E-14-BK/NI
E-9-BK/NI
BK = Black Finish | NI = Copper Nickel Plated
M E T A L J O I N T S
5
Page 8 / 27
M E T A L J O I N T S
E-20-BK/NI
BK = Black Finish / NI = Copper Nickel Plated
6
Page 9 / 27
ES-1-BK/NI
ES-2-BK/NI
ES-1C-BK/NI
ES-3-BK/NI
ES-4-BK/NI ES-5-BK/NI
ES-6-BK/NI
ES-7-BK/NI
ES-6C-BK/NI
ES-8-BK/NI
2 x E-1-BK/NI + 1 x M0625 + 1 x TN06
1 x E-2-NI/BK + 1 x E-3-NI/BK + 2 x M0625 + 2 x TN06
2 x E-1C-NI/BK + 1 x x M0625 + 1 x TN06
2 x E-2-BK/NI + 1 x E-4-BK/NI + 3 x M0625 + 3 x TN06
2 x E-4-BK/NI + 2 x M0625 + 2 x TN06 4 X E-2-BK/NI + 4 X M0625 + 4 X TN06
2 x E-6-BK/NI + 1 x M0625 + 1 x TN06 2 x E-6C-BK/NI + 1 x M0625 + 1 x TN06
2 X E-7A-BK/NI + 2 X E-7B-BK/NI + 2 X M0625 + 2 X TN06 2 x E-8-BK/NI + 1 x M0625 + 1 x TN06
BK = Black Finish / NI = Copper Nickel Plated
M E T A L J O I N T S E T S
7
Page 10 / 27
ES-11-BK/NI
ES-12-BK/NI ES-13-BK/NI
ES-14-BK/NI ES-15-BK/NI
ES-16-BK/NI
ES-20-BK/NI
ES-18-BK/NI
2 x E-11-BK/NI + 1 x M0625 + 1 x TN06
2 x E-12-BK/NI + 1 x GAP-12 + 1 x M0625 + 1 x TN06 1 x E-13A-BK/NI + 1 x E-13B-BK/NI + 1 x M062 + 1 x TN06
2 x E-14-BK/NI + 4 x E-7B-BK/NI + 4 x M0625 + 4 x TN06 1 x E15A-BK/NI + 1 x E15B-BK/NI + 1 x M0610 + 1 x TN06
2 x E-16-BK/NI 2 x E-18-BK/NI + 2 x GAP-12 + 1 x M0625 + 1 x TN06
1 x E-1-BK/NI + 1 x E-20-BK/NI + 1 x M0625 + 1 x TN06
ES-9-BK/NI
2 x E-9-BK/NI + 1 x M0625 + 1 x TN06
BK = Black Finish / NI = Copper Nickel Plated
M E T A L J O I N T S E T S
8
EEF
Page 11 / 27
P L A S T I C J O I N T S
GAP-1-IV/EB
GAP-10L-IV/EB